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tically all aspects of UDiversity life.
. And, as far as I rem.ember. some reference has ·been made to the examinations also. But, it is subject to

. correction. 1 cannot say categorical. ly.

SIui. Hem BanIa: May I know what steps, if any, Government have so :far taken against; those per90llS who were responsible for the exhaustion 01 the university's finaDcea

Dr. IL L. ShriDaD: It is not for the Government to take any ;1oCtiOn. It was for the University to take the necessary action. This committee was appointed by the University and the University is looking into the matter.
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Levy on Heavy Melting Scrap

+ r Shri Raghunath Singh:
Shri S. C. Samanta:

·220. ~ Shri SubOdh BaJlllda:
I Dr. Pasb1l}llllti Manilal:
l Shri P. R. Patel:

Will the Minister of Steel, Mines and hel be pleased to state:

(a) what is the ratiODal basis GIl which the Government bas bed a levy of 20 tons of heavy meltln, IICl'IIP on every 100 tons of No. 2, 2a or I Sheet Cutting scrap exported, 10 tons of heavy melting scrap on every 100 tons of Turning and Boriags, cut the export of skull scrap; aDd

(b) whether it is a fact that the levy has DO legal sanction behind it?

':l'IIe MIDta&er fIl Miaes aDd 011
(Slui J[. D. Malarin): (8) This step had to be taken because the quantiV' of heavy melting scrap ,available fnIm controlled sources _ DOt III1fIIcient to meet the internal requirements of tile country. The quantum has, however, been fixed on an ad hoc basis.

(b) No, Sir.

Shrl Raghllllath SiD&'h: May I lmInr whether the Government bas enquired into the legality of the sanction of tim levy on the scrap?

Shri K. D. Ma.Ja~: There is DII legal basis; there is no legal sancticm behind it. But, if the hon. Member wishes me to make an enquiry on a speciJic question, he might refer it to me, and I will try to satisfy him.

Shrl S. C. Samanta: Is it !lOt a fact that the levy is on the export of sheet cutting scrap only, whereas on the ex·
port of skull scrap there is DO levy?
Is this not discriminatory and against the law?

Shrl K. D. MaJaviJa: I cllDDOl; /187.
I will require notice to answer this question.
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